

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 593 OF 2013 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

FARIDA IQBAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZ ALI RIZVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Francesca Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in guardianship petition in Case No.22/10, titled as "Farida Eqbaal Vs. Aforz Ali Rizvi & Ors." pending in the Family Court at Gwalior, M.P. shall remain stayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|