

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 593 OF 2013

FARIDA IQBAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZ ALI RIZVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the respondent is present. He seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Ld.counsel for the respondent has stated that the copy of the pleadings has not been furnished to him. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel for the respondent within a weeks time.

List on 18.10.2013.

| | (M.K. HANJURA) |  
| | Registrar |