

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.593/2013

FARIDA IQBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZ ALI RIZVI & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Francesca Kapur, Adv.
For Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,

one week's time is granted to place on record the entire
ordersheet of the Family Court.

List the matter thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.02
16:12:23 IST
Reason: