

â ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 593/2013

FARIDA IQBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZ ALI RIZVI & ORS.
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Francesca Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.06
11:10:43 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.593 OF 2013

FARIDA IQBAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

AFROZ ALI RIZVI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

We are satisfied with the grievance expressed by the petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, Guardianship Petition in Case No.22/10 filed before the Family Court at Gwalior, M.P., titled as "Farida Eqbaal Vs. Aforz Ali Rizvi & Ors. is ordered to be transferred to the concerned Family Court, Bareilly, U.P.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

After transfer of the petition, the transferee Court is directed to take all endeavour either for amicable settlement or for early decision in the main matter without unnecessary adjournments.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI
JULY 14, 2014